504217369 02/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4264046

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΑΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
VOLKER RICHERT					01/31/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BAKER	BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	P.O. BC	P.O. BOX 4740			
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77210-4	77210-4740			
Property Type		15405949	Number	_	
		15405848		_	
		(801)531-9168			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, it	be sent to		dress first; if that is u		
Fax Number:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ad	dress first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to provided	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns	dress first; if that is u successful, it will be so		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 8015321922 djpfeil@traskb	dress first; if that is u successful, it will be so ritt.com , P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 3015321922 djpfeil@traskb TRASK BRITT P.O. BOX 255	d ress first; if that is u successful, it will be so ritt.com , P.C. 0		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 3015321922 djpfeil@traskb TRASK BRITT P.O. BOX 255	dress first; if that is u successful, it will be so ritt.com , P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns 3015321922 djpfeil@traskb TRASK BRITT P.O. BOX 255 SALT LAKE C	d ress first; if that is u successful, it will be so ritt.com , P.C. 0		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ad i; if that is uns 3015321922 djpfeil@traskb TRASK BRITT P.O. BOX 2550 SALT LAKE C 1684-13	dress first; if that is u successful, it will be so ritt.com , P.C. 0 ITY, UTAH 84110		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to provided	the e-mail ad i; if that is uns 3015321922 djpfeil@traskb TRASK BRITT P.O. BOX 255 SALT LAKE C 1684-13 BAILEY	dress first; if that is u successful, it will be se ritt.com , P.C. 0 ITY, UTAH 84110 409(IPG4-61173-US)		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ad i; if that is uns 3015321922 djpfeil@traskb TRASK BRITT P.O. BOX 255 SALT LAKE C 1684-13 BAILEY	dress first; if that is u successful, it will be so ritt.com , P.C. 0 ITY, UTAH 84110 409(IPG4-61173-US) M. ZIEGLER /. Ziegler/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ad if that is uns 3015321922 djpfeil@traskb TRASK BRITT P.O. BOX 2550 SALT LAKE C 1684-13 BAILEY /Bailey N	dress first; if that is u successful, it will be so ritt.com , P.C. 0 ITY, UTAH 84110 409(IPG4-61173-US) M. ZIEGLER /. Ziegler/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ad i; if that is uns 3015321922 djpfeil@traskb TRASK BRITT P.O. BOX 2550 SALT LAKE C 1684-13 BAILEY /Bailey N 02/07/20	dress first; if that is us successful, it will be se ritt.com , P.C. 0 ITY, UTAH 84110 409(IPG4-61173-US) M. ZIEGLER A. Ziegler/ 017		

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Volker Richert, residing at Am Brunnen 30, Celle/Gross-Hehlen D-29229. Germany, have invented new and useful improvements in IMPREGNATED DRILL BIT INCLUDING A PLANAR BLADE PROFILE ALONG DRILL BIT FACE for Application No. 15/405,848, filed January 13, 2017.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 4740, Houston, Texas 77210-4740 USA, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 041197 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNORS:

 $\left(\right)$ Volker Richert

Date 31.01.2017

Date: 31. Jan 2017

Residing at: Am Brunnen 30, Celle/Gross-Hehlen D-29229, Germany

Witness:

RECORDED: 02/07/2017

Signature: Oast all
Printed Name: Torsten Kluth
Address:
29229 Celle
Ger wany
/

2